Boil water notice issued for Holly Hill

Published On: Nov 29 2012 10:35:29 PM EST

HOLLY HILL, Fla. -

The City of Holly is issuing a City-wide precautionary boil water notice following a water main break on Walker Street.

At approximately 4:45 p.m. Thursday, a car accident resulted in damage to a fire hydrant in the 400 block of Walker Street. The accident remains under investigation by Holly Hill Police and utilities crews are working to restore water to residents in the area.

This work is expected to take several hours and Walker Street remains closed to traffic between Graham Avenue and Center Street until further notice.

As a precaution, officials are advising all residents served by the municipal water system to bring water used for drinking or cooking to a rolling boil for at least one minute before consumption. As an alternative, bottled water may be used. This precautionary boil water alert will remain in effect until a bacteriological survey confirms that the water is once again safe to drink. At that time a recession notice will be issued.

Residents who have questions regarding this service interruption may contact Holly Hill Public Works at (386) 248-9463.

Comments

The views expressed are not those of clickorlando.com, WKMG or its affiliated companies. This is a community moderated forum (Please note the 'Flag' button). By posting your comments you agree to accept our Terms Of service
blog comments powered by Disqus